
RESIDENT UNDERGRADUATE
A & S ¹ / Other

CREDIT HOURS TUITION BEFORE COF COF $116 PER CREDIT TUITION AFTER COF

1 $631 $116 $515

2 $1,262 $232 $1,030

3 $1,893 $348 $1,545

4 $2,524 $464 $2,060

5 $3,155 $580 $2,575

6 $3,786 $696 $3,090

7 $4,417 $812 $3,605

8 $5,048 $928 $4,120

9 $5,679 $1,044 $4,635

10 $6,310 $1,160 $5,150

11 $6,941 $1,276 $5,665

12 $7,572 $1,392 $6,180

13 $7,688 $1,508 $6,180

 14 $7,804 $1,624 $6,180

15 $7,920 $1,740 $6,180

16 $8,036 $1,856 $6,180

17 $8,152 $1,972 $6,180

18 ² $8,268 $2,088 $6,180

RESIDENT GRADUATE
A & S ¹ / OTHER LAW

CREDIT HOURS TUITION TUITION

1 $761 $1,956

2 $1,522 $3,912

3 $2,283 $5,868

4 $3,044 $7,824

5 $3,805 $9,780

6 $4,566 $11,736

7 $5,327 $13,692

8 $6,088 $15,648

   9+ $6,849 $17,604

SEE MANDATORY FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

NON-DEGREE STUDENT	 SUMMER 2026
TUITION PER SESSION
summer.colorado.edu

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, degree 
and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. 
Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Rates may be subject to change.

¹ A & S – Arts & Sciences 
² Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

University of Colorado Boulder 
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178 UCB • Boulder, CO 80309	
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NONRESIDENT UNDERGRADUATE
A & S ¹ / Other

CREDIT HOURS TUITION

1 $1,519

2 $3,038

3 $4,557

4 $6,076

5 $7,595

6 $9,114

7 $10,633

8 $12,152

9 $13,671

10 $15,190

11 $16,709

12 $18,228

13 $19,747

14 $20,966

15 $20,966

16 $20,966

17 $20,966

18 ² $20,966

NONRESIDENT GRADUATE
A & S ¹ / OTHER LAW

CREDIT HOURS TUITION TUITION

1 $2,018 $2,401

2 $4,036 $4,802

3 $6,054 $7,203

4 $8,072 $9,604

5 $10,090 $12,005

6 $12,108 $14,406

7 $14,126 $16,807

8 $16,144 $19,208

   9+ $18,162 $21,609

COLLEGE OPPORTUNITY FUND (COF)
$116 per credit hour per session
The College Opportunity Fund (COF), created by the Colorado 
legislature, provides a stipend to eligible undergraduates 
paying in-state tuition.

The stipend pays a portion of total in-state tuition for eligible 
undergraduate students who attend a Colorado public 
institution or a participating private institution. The stipend  
is paid to the institution on a per-credit-hour basis, and the  
credit-hour amount is set annually by the General Assembly.

Students must complete the COF application on the official 
state College Opportunity Fund website and authorize use  
of funds to receive COF. Students who do not complete  
both of these steps will be responsible for paying the total 
in-state tuition.

http://summer.colorado.edu


NON-DEGREE STUDENT	 SUMMER 2026
FEES PER SESSION
summer.colorado.edu

SEE TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

MANDATORY FEES

Session A, B, Independent Study  
(4 – 5 weeks)

Any number of credit hours

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $33.43

Student Activity Fee $100.88

Subtotal without course  
& program fees

$134.31

Session C  
(7 – 8 weeks)

Any number of credit hours

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $53.48

Student Activity Fee $161.40

Subtotal without course  
& program fees

$214.88

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BVS  
(10 weeks)

Any number of credit hours 6 or fewer

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $66.86

Student Activity Fee $201.75

Subtotal without course  
& program fees

$268.61

Maymester and Augmester

No fees.

http://summer.colorado.edu

